Trinity College
Academic Calendar and Deadlines - May 2023 — May 2024

May 2023
30

31
June
1

2

5
8-11
9-11
30
July
1

4

10

11

17

August
11

18
25

September
1
5

12

26

October
9-10
13-15

20

23

24
27
30-Nov. 3

November
1

6-13
14

15

21

22-26
December
9-10

12

13-14
15-21

15

20-26

21
22,25,29

Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Thurs-Sun
Fri-Sun
Friday

Saturday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday

Friday

Friday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Mon - Tue
Fri—Sun
Friday
Monday

Tuesday
Friday
Mon - Fri

Wednesday

Mon — Mon
Tuesday

Wednesday

Tuesday
Wed - Sun

Sat - Sun
Tuesday

Wed - Thu
Fri - Thu
Friday

Wed - Tues
Thursday
Fri, Mon, Fri

Summer 1 begins
Add/Drop deadline for Summer 1 courses

Automatic monthly payment plan enroliment for Fall 2023 available on Nelnet
Monday classes meet

Withdraw deadline for Summer 1 courses

Reunion Weekend

Alumni Bicentennial Celebration

Summer 1 ends

Fall 2023 Semester e-bill issued on Nelnet
Independence Day Observed. College offices closed
Summer 2 begins

Add/Drop deadline for Summer 2 courses
Withdraw deadline for Summer 2 courses

Summer 2 ends

Summer Library hours end

Tuition & Fees Bills for Fall 2023 Semester due -- must be paid in full or payment plan set up on Nelnet
President’s Convocation and Matriculation Ceremony for first-year students on the Quadrangle.

Labor Day, College offices are closed

Fall Semester and Fall Q1 begin

Fall Library hours begin

Add/Drop deadline for Fall Semester and Fall Q1 courses
Pass/Low Pass/Fail deadline for Fall Semester and Fall Q1 courses
Fall 2023 internship for credit form due

Withdraw deadline from Fall Q1 courses

Trinity Days -- College in session, classes not held

Bicentennial Fall Weekend -- Alumni and families are invited for a combined Homecoming and Family Weekend.

Fall Q1 ends

Mid-term

Withdraw deadline from Fall Semester courses
Fall Q2 begins

Add/Drop deadline for Fall Q2 courses
Advising Week

Automatic monthly payment plan for Spring 2024 on Nelnet

Degree Application Deadline for December 2023 & May 2024 graduation
Advance Registration for Spring 2024

Bicentennial Day -- College in session, classes not held

Withdraw deadline from a Fall Q2 courses

Tuition and Fees Bills for Spring 2024 post (E-Billing)

Add/Drop begins for Spring 2024

Thanksgiving Vacation for begins after last class

College offices closed.

Review Period

Fall Semester & Fall Q2 classes end

Change Pass/Low-Pass/Fail to letter deadline for Fall Semester courses

Classes meet as normal

Review Period

Final exams

Tuition & Fee Bills for Spring 2023 due -- must be paid in full

Grades due (5 days after scheduled final exam)

Automatic monthly payment plan enroliment deadline for Spring 2024 on Nelnet
College offices closed



January 2024

1 Monday

2 Tuesday

3 Wednesday

5 Friday

15 Monday

19 Friday

22 Monday

24 Wednesday

29 Monday

February 2024

14 Wednesday

22-23 Thu - Fri

28 Wednesday

29 Thursday

March 2024

7 Thursday

8 Friday

9-17 Sat - Sun

18 Monday

21 Thursday

29 Friday

April 2024

1-5 Mon - Fri

8-12 Mon - Fri

16 Tuesday

13 Saturday

29 Monday

30 Tuesday

May 2024

1 Wednesday

2-5 Thu - Sun

3 Friday

6-10 Mon - Fri

11 Saturday

11-15 Sat — Wed
TBD

19 Sunday

27 Monday

Classes scheduled to meet on religious holidays will be held as usual. Students should refer to the Student Handbook for the College’s policy

College offices closed

J-Term begins

Add/drop deadline for J-Term courses

Pass/Low Pass/Fail deadline for J-Term courses

Withdraw deadline for a J-Term courses

Martin Luther King Day, College offices closed

J-Term ends

Change Pass/Low-Pass/Fail to Letter deadline for J-Term courses
Spring Semester and Spring Q3 begins

J-Term grades are due

Add/Drop deadline for Spring and Spring Q3 courses
Pass/Low Pass/Fail deadline for Spring and Spring Q3 courses
Spring internship for credit forms due

Withdraw deadline for Spring Q3 courses

Trinity Days -- College in session, classes not held
Bicentennial Day -- College in session, classes not held
Advance Registration for Summer 2023

Spring Q3 ends

Mid-term

Withdraw deadline from Spring Semester and Spring Q3 courses

Spring Vacation begins after last class on March 8 -- classes are not held
Spring Q4 begins

Add/drop deadline for Spring Q4 courses

Major Declaration deadline for members of Class of 2026

Advising Week

Advance Registration for Fall Semester 2024
Withdraw deadline for Spring Q4 courses
Add/Drop period for Fall Semester 2024 begins
Wednesday classes meet

Thursday classes meet

Friday classes meet

Pass/Low-Pass/Fail to Letter change deadline for Spring Semester courses
Spring Semester and Spring Q4 classes end

Open enrollment for automatic monthly payment plan for Fall 2024 begins
Review Period

Honors Day Ceremony

General exams for seniors in certain majors (end by afternoon)

Final exams

Grades due for degree candidates

Grades due (five days after scheduled final exam)

Summer internship for credit forms due

The 198t Commencement Exercises

Memorial Day -- College offices closed

on class absences resulting from participation in religious observances.



