Trinity College Academic Calendar and Deadlines - May 2023 – May 2024

May 2023

30 31	Tuesday Wednesday	Summer 1 begins Add/Drop deadline for Summer 1 courses
June		
1	Thursday	Automatic monthly payment plan enrollment for Fall 2023 available on Nelnet
2	Friday	Monday classes meet
5	Monday	Withdraw deadline for Summer 1 courses
8-11	Thurs-Sun	Reunion Weekend
9-11	Fri-Sun	Alumni Bicentennial Celebration
30	Friday	Summer 1 ends
July		
1	Saturday	Fall 2023 Semester e-bill issued on Nelnet
4	Tuesday	Independence Day Observed. College offices closed
10	Monday	Summer 2 begins
11	Tuesday	Add/Drop deadline for Summer 2 courses
17	Monday	Withdraw deadline for Summer 2 courses
August		
11	Friday	Summer 2 ends
10	Friday	Summer Library hours end
18 25	Friday	Tuition & Fees Bills for Fall 2023 Semester due must be paid in full or payment plan set up on Nelnet
25 Sontombor	Friday	President's Convocation and Matriculation Ceremony for first-year students on the Quadrangle.
September	Mandau	Labor Day Callege officer and closed
4	Monday	Labor Day, College offices are closed
5	Tuesday	Fall Semester and Fall Q1 begin Fall Library hours begin
12	Tuesday	Add/Drop deadline for Fall Semester and Fall Q1 courses
12	Tuesday	Pass/Low Pass/Fail deadline for Fall Semester and Fall Q1 courses
		Fall 2023 internship for credit form due
26	Tuesday	Withdraw deadline from Fall Q1 courses
October	,,	
9-10	Mon - Tue	Trinity Days College in session, classes not held
13-15	Fri – Sun	Bicentennial Fall Weekend Alumni and families are invited for a combined Homecoming and Family Weekend.
20	Friday	Fall Q1 ends
23	, Monday	Mid-term
		Withdraw deadline from Fall Semester courses
24	Tuesday	Fall Q2 begins
27	Friday	Add/Drop deadline for Fall Q2 courses
30-Nov. 3	Mon - Fri	Advising Week
November		
1	Wednesday	Automatic monthly payment plan for Spring 2024 on Nelnet
		Degree Application Deadline for December 2023 & May 2024 graduation
6-13	Mon – Mon	Advance Registration for Spring 2024
14	Tuesday	Bicentennial Day College in session, classes not held
		Withdraw deadline from a Fall Q2 courses
15	Wednesday	Tuition and Fees Bills for Spring 2024 post (E-Billing)
		Add/Drop begins for Spring 2024
21	Tuesday	Thanksgiving Vacation for begins after last class
22-26	Wed - Sun	College offices closed.
December		
9-10	Sat - Sun	Review Period
12	Tuesday	Fall Semester & Fall Q2 classes end
		Change Pass/Low-Pass/Fail to letter deadline for Fall Semester courses
12 14	Mad Thu	Classes meet as normal
13-14 15-21	Wed - Thu Fri - Thu	Review Period
15-21 15	Friday	Final exams Tuition & Fee Bills for Spring 2023 due must be paid in full
20-26	Wed - Tues	Grades due (5 days after scheduled final exam)
20-20	Thursday	Automatic monthly payment plan enrollment deadline for Spring 2024 on Nelnet
22, 25, 29	Fri, Mon, Fri	College offices closed
, , -	, . , .	<u> </u>

January 2024

January 202	.4	
1	Monday	College offices closed
2	Tuesday	J-Term begins
3	Wednesday	Add/drop deadline for J-Term courses
		Pass/Low Pass/Fail deadline for J-Term courses
5	Friday	Withdraw deadline for a J-Term courses
15	Monday	Martin Luther King Day, College offices closed
19 Friday		J-Term ends
		Change Pass/Low-Pass/Fail to Letter deadline for J-Term courses
22	Monday	Spring Semester and Spring Q3 begins
24	Wednesday	J-Term grades are due
29	Monday	Add/Drop deadline for Spring and Spring Q3 courses
		Pass/Low Pass/Fail deadline for Spring and Spring Q3 courses
		Spring internship for credit forms due
February 20	24	
14	Wednesday	Withdraw deadline for Spring Q3 courses
22-23	Thu - Fri	Trinity Days College in session, classes not held
28	Wednesday	Bicentennial Day College in session, classes not held
29	Thursday	Advance Registration for Summer 2023
March 2024		
7	Thursday	Spring Q3 ends
8	Friday	Mid-term
0	Thaty	Withdraw deadline from Spring Semester and Spring Q3 courses
9-17	Sat - Sun	Spring Vacation begins after last class on March 8 classes are not held
18	Monday	Spring Q4 begins
21	Thursday	Add/drop deadline for Spring Q4 courses
29	Friday	Major Declaration deadline for members of Class of 2026
April 2024	Thaty	Major Declaration dedaline for memoers of class of 2020
•	Man Fri	Advising Maak
1-5	Mon - Fri	Advising Week
8-12	Mon - Fri	Advance Registration for Fall Semester 2024
16	Tuesday	Withdraw deadline for Spring Q4 courses
13	Saturday	Add/Drop period for Fall Semester 2024 begins
29	Monday	Wednesday classes meet
30	Tuesday	Thursday classes meet
May 2024		
1	Wednesday	Friday classes meet
		Pass/Low-Pass/Fail to Letter change deadline for Spring Semester courses
		Spring Semester and Spring Q4 classes end
		Open enrollment for automatic monthly payment plan for Fall 2024 begins
2-5	Thu - Sun	Review Period
3	Friday	Honors Day Ceremony
		General exams for seniors in certain majors (end by afternoon)
6-10	Mon - Fri	Final exams
11	Saturday	Grades due for degree candidates
11-15	Sat – Wed	Grades due (five days after scheduled final exam)
	TBD	Summer internship for credit forms due
19	Sunday	The 198 th Commencement Exercises
27	Monday	Memorial Day College offices closed

Classes scheduled to meet on religious holidays will be held as usual. Students should refer to the *Student Handbook* for the College's policy on class absences resulting from participation in religious observances.